City of Martensdale Special City Council Meeting January 13, 2020, 5:30 p.m.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Prichard.

Members present: Scott Henson, Ryan Baker, Travis Berger, and Deborah Hutchison.

Members absent: Eric Hughes arrives late.

John Judisch, City Attorney present.

- S. Henson made a motion to approve the agenda; seconded by R. Baker. On a roll call vote: Henson, Aye; Berger Aye; Baker, Aye; Hutchison, Aye. Mayor Prichard declared the motion carried unanimously.
- R. Baker made a motion to go into a closed session for the maintenance position employment contract and agreement; seconded by D. Hutchison. On a roll call vote: Henson, Aye; Berger Aye; Baker, Aye. Mayor Prichard declared the motion carried unanimously. Members present: Mayor Prichard, S. Henson, R. Baker, T. Berger, D. Hutchison, D. Bahun, J. Judisch, and Zachary Wood.

John Judisch, City Attorney went through the employment contract and agreement with Zachary Wood, maintenance position candidate.

- E. Hughes arrives to meeting.
- S. Henson leaves meeting at 6:25 p.m.
- T. Berger made a motion to go out of the closed session; seconded by R. Baker second. On a roll call vote: Henson, Aye; Berger Aye; Baker, Aye. Mayor Prichard declared the motion carried unanimously.

Resolution 1-13-2020-1 Approving the Form & Acceptance of the Employment Contract and Agreement between Zachary Wood and the City of Martensdale, Iowa and concerning the position of Maintenance Director was presented. R. Baker made a motion to approve Resolution 1-13-2020-1; seconded by T. Berger. On a roll call vote: Baker, Aye; Berger Aye; Hutchison, Aye; Hughes, Aye. Mayor Prichard declared the motion carried unanimously.

R. Baker made a motion to adjourn; seconded by E. Hughes. On a roll call vote: Baker, Aye; Berger Aye; Hutchison, Aye; Hughes, Aye. Mayor Prichard declared the motion carried unanimously.

Mayor Brad Prichard

Donna Bahun, City Clerk